IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ERRYS DEE DAVIS, A MINOR,
THROUGH HER PARENTS TRACI
PARKS AND ERRICK DAVIS;
THOMAS ZIEGLER; FREDERICK
BICKHAM; AND JANE NELSON,

Petitioners,
VS.

THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF
CLARK; THE HONORABLE SUSAN
JOHNSON, DISTRICT JUDGE; AND
THE HONORABLE VERONICA
BARISICH, DISTRICT JUDGE,

Respondent,
and
STEPHANIE A. JONES, D.O.; DANIEL
M. KIRGAN, M.D., IRA MICHAEL
SCHNEIER, M.D., MUHAMMAD
SAEED SABIR, M.D.; AND JAYSON
AGATON, APRN,

Real Parties in Interest.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

No. 83306

Electronically Filed
Sep 10 2021 01:28 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Pursuant to NRAP 46(a)(2) and NRAP 46(a)(3), the following counsel hereby

notifies this Court of their appearance on behalf of Real Party in Interest, Jayson Agaton,

APRN in the above captioned matter:

LAURA J. GINETT, ESQ. (admitted pro hac vice)

Illinois Bar No. 6193574

HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC
1140 North Town Center Drive, Ste. 350

Las Vegas, Nevada 89144
(702) 889-6400 (telephone)
Iginett@hpslaw.com

Page 1 of 3

Docket 83306 Document 2021-26266



A copy of the Order Admitting to Practice in the District Court case is attached

hereto.

DATED this 10" day of September, 2021.

By: [s/ Zachary Thompson

LAURA J. GINETT, ESQ. (admitted pro hac vice)
Illinois Bar No. 6193574

ZACHARY J. THOMPSON, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 11001

IAN M. HOUSTON, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 11815

HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC
1140 North Town Center Drive, Ste. 350
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144

(702) 889-6400 (telephone)
Iginett@hpslaw.com
zthompson@hpslaw.com
ihouston@hpwlaw.com

Attorneys for Real Party in Interest,

Jayson Agaton, APRN

Page 2 of 3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that I am an employee of HALL PRANGLE &
SCHOONVELD, LLC; that on the 10" day of September, 2021, | served a true and
correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE was filed electronically

with the Clerk of the Nevada Supreme Court, and therefore electronic service was made

in accordance with the master service list as follows:

Adam Breeden, Esqg.

BREEDEN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC
376 W. Warm Springs Road, Suite 120
Las Vegas, NV 89119

Attorney for Petitioners

Jennifer Morales, Esq.

Shirley Blazich, Esq.

Shannon Wise, Esq.

Micah Echols, Esqg.

CLAGGETT & SYKES LAW FIRM
4101 Meadows Lane, Suite 100

Las Vegas, NV 89107

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae

Nevada Justice Association

Robert C. McBride, Esq.

Sean M. Kelly, Esq.

McBRIDE HALL _

8329 W. Sunset Road, Suite 260

Las Vegas, NV 89113
Attorneys for Real Parties in Interest
Pioneer Health Care, LLC and
Muhammad Saeed Sabir, M.D.

Robert Eisenberg, Esq.

LEMONS, GRUNDY & EISENBERG
6005 Plumas Street, Third Floor

Reno, NV 89519 o

Attorneys for Real Parties in Interest,
Stephanie A. Jones, D.O., Daniel M.
Kirgan, M.D., and Ira Michael
Schneier, M.D.

| further certify that on this date | served copies of the foregoing, postage

prepaid, by U.S. Mail to:

Hon. Veronica Barisich
Department>

Eighth Judicial District Court
200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89155

/s/ Reina Claus

Hon. Susan Johnson
Department 22

Eighth Judicial District Court
200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89155

An employee of HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC

Page 3 of 3



HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC

1140 NORTH TOWN CENTER DRIVE, STE. 350

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

TELEPHONE: 702-889-6400

FACSIMILE: 702-384-6025

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ELECTRONICALLY SERVED
5/11/2021 5:50 AM

ORAP

ZACHARY J. THOMPSON, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 11001

IAN M. HOUSTON, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 11815

HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC
1140 North Town Center Drive, Ste. 350
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144

Phone: 702-889-6400

Facsimile: 702-384-6025
efile@hpslaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant

Jayson Paulo Alberto Agaton, APRN

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

JANE NELSON, an individual,

Plaintiff,
VS.

MUHAMMAD SAEED SABIR, M.D., an
individual; JAYSON PAULO ALBERTO
AGATON, APRN, an individual; PIONEER
HEALTH CARE, LLC, a domestic limited
liability company; and DOES | through X;
and ROE CORPORATIONS | through X,
inclusive,

Defendants.

Electronically Filed
05/11/2021 5:50 AM

CASE NO. A-20-823285-C
DEPT NO. 22

ORDER ADMITTING TO PRACTICE

LAURA GINETT, ESQ., having filed her Motion to Associate Counsel under Nevada
Supreme Court Rule 42, together with a Verified Application for Association of Counsel,
Certificates of Good Standing for the state of Illinois, and the State Bar of Nevada Statement,
said application having been noticed, no objections having been made and the Court being fully,

apprised in the premises, and good cause appearing, it is hereby:

Page 1 of 2

Case Number: A-20-823285-C

Docket 83306 Document 2021-26266




HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC

1140 NORTH TOWN CENTER DRIVE, STE. 350

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

TELEPHONE: 702-889-6400

FACSIMILE: 702-384-6025

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ORDERED, that said application is hereby GRANTED, and LAURA GINETT, ESQ. is

hereby admitted to practice in the above entitled Court for the purposes of the above entitled
Dated this 11th day of May, 2021

L/.IO./}J /&504%

The Honorable usan H. Johnson

22B DEF AE26 5DB0O
Susan Johnson

HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC District Court Judge

matter only.

Respectfully Submitted:

[s/ Zachary Thompson

ZACHARY J. THOMPSON, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 11001

IAN M. HOUSTON, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 11815

HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC
1140 North Town Center Drive, Ste. 350
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144

Attorneys for Defendant

Jayson Paulo Alberto Agaton, APRN

Page 2 of 2




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

Jane Nelson, Plaintiff(s)
Vs.

Muhammad Sabir, M.D.,
Defendant(s)

DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: A-20-823285-C

DEPT. NO. Department 22

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Order Admitting to Practice was served via the court’s electronic eFile
system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 5/11/2021
Adam Breeden
E-File Admin
Kellie Piet
Robert McBride
Sean Kelly
Kristine Herpin
Michelle Newquist
Kristy Johnson
Candace Cullina
Casey Henley

Reina Claus

adam@breedenandassociates.com
efile@hpslaw.com
kpiet@mcbridehall.com
rcmcbride@mcbridehall.com
smkelly@mcbridehall.com
kherpin@mcbridehall.com
mnewquist@mcbridehall.com
kristy(@breedenandassociates.com
ccullina@mcbridehall.com
chenley@hpslaw.com

rclaus@hpslaw.com




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Tiffane Safar
Penny Williams

Timothy Evans

tsafar@mcbridehall.com
pwilliams@mcbridehall.com

tevans@mcbridehall.com




