IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ERRYS DEE DAVIS, A MINOR, THROUGH HER PARENTS TRACI PARKS AND ERRICK DAVIS; THOMAS ZIEGLER; FREDERICK BICKHAM; AND JANE NELSON, Petitioners,	No. 83306	Electronically Filed Sep 10 2021 01:28 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court
VS.		
THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK; THE HONORABLE SUSAN JOHNSON, DISTRICT JUDGE; AND THE HONORABLE VERONICA BARISICH, DISTRICT JUDGE,		
Respondent,		
and		
STEPHANIE A. JONES, D.O.; DANIEL M. KIRGAN, M.D., IRA MICHAEL SCHNEIER, M.D., MUHAMMAD SAEED SABIR, M.D.; AND JAYSON AGATON, APRN,		
Real Parties in Interest.		

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to NRAP 46(a)(2) and NRAP 46(a)(3), the following counsel hereby

notifies this Court of their appearance on behalf of Real Party in Interest, Jayson Agaton,

APRN in the above captioned matter:

LAURA J. GINETT, ESQ. (admitted *pro hac vice*) Illinois Bar No. 6193574 HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC 1140 North Town Center Drive, Ste. 350 Las Vegas, Nevada 89144 (702) 889-6400 (telephone) <u>lginett@hpslaw.com</u> A copy of the Order Admitting to Practice in the District Court case is attached hereto.

DATED this 10th day of September, 2021.

By: /s/ Zachary Thompson LAURA J. GINETT, ESQ. (admitted pro hac vice) Illinois Bar No. 6193574 ZACHARY J. THOMPSON, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 11001 IAN M. HOUSTON, ESO. Nevada Bar No. 11815 HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC 1140 North Town Center Drive, Ste. 350 Las Vegas, Nevada 89144 (702) 889-6400 (telephone) lginett@hpslaw.com zthompson@hpslaw.com ihouston@hpwlaw.com Attorneys for Real Party in Interest, Jayson Agaton, APRN

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am an employee of HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC; that on the 10th day of September, 2021, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing **NOTICE OF APPEARANCE** was filed electronically with the Clerk of the Nevada Supreme Court, and therefore electronic service was made in accordance with the master service list as follows:

Adam Breeden, Esq. BREEDEN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 376 W. Warm Springs Road, Suite 120 Las Vegas, NV 89119 Attorney for Petitioners

Jennifer Morales, Esq. Shirley Blazich, Esq. Shannon Wise, Esq. Micah Echols, Esq. CLAGGETT & SYKES LAW FIRM 4101 Meadows Lane, Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89107 Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Nevada Justice Association Robert C. McBride, Esq. Sean M. Kelly, Esq. McBRIDE HALL 8329 W. Sunset Road, Suite 260 Las Vegas, NV 89113 Attorneys for Real Parties in Interest Pioneer Health Care, LLC and Muhammad Saeed Sabir, M.D.

Robert Eisenberg, Esq. LEMONS, GRUNDY & EISENBERG 6005 Plumas Street, Third Floor Reno, NV 89519 Attorneys for Real Parties in Interest, Stephanie A. Jones, D.O., Daniel M. Kirgan, M.D., and Ira Michael Schneier, M.D.

I further certify that on this date I served copies of the foregoing, postage

prepaid, by U.S. Mail to:

Hon. Veronica Barisich Department 5 Eighth Judicial District Court 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89155

Hon. Susan Johnson Department 22 Eighth Judicial District Court 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89155

/s/ Reina Claus An employee of HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC

			ĺ
	5/11/2021 5:50 Al	Electronically Filed	
		05/11/2021 5:50 AM	L
	ORAP	CLERK OF THE COURT	
1	ZACHARY J. THOMPSON, ESQ.		
2	Nevada Bar No. 11001 IAN M. HOUSTON, ESQ.		
3	Nevada Bar No. 11815 HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC		
4	1140 North Town Center Drive, Ste. 350 Las Vegas, Nevada 89144		
5	Phone: 702-889-6400		
	Facsimile: 702-384-6025 efile@hpslaw.com		
6	Attorneys for Defendant Jayson Paulo Alberto Agaton, APRN		
7		T COURT	
8		NTY, NEVADA	
9	JANE NELSON, an individual,	CASE NO. A-20-823285-C	
10	Plaintiff,	DEPT NO. 22	
11	vs.		
12	MUHAMMAD SAEED SABIR, M.D., an individual; JAYSON PAULO ALBERTO	ORDER ADMITTING TO PRACTICE	
13	AGATON, APRN, an individual; PIONEER HEALTH CARE, LLC, a domestic limited		
14	liability company; and DOES I through X;		
15	and ROE CORPORATIONS I through X, inclusive,		
16	Defendants.		
17			
18			
19	LAURA GINETT, ESQ., having filed her Motion to Associate Counsel under Nevada		
20	Supreme Court Rule 42, together with a Ver		
21	Certificates of Good Standing for the state of I	llinois, and the State Bar of Nevada Statement,	
22	said application having been noticed, no objections having been made and the Court being fully		
23	apprised in the premises, and good cause appearing, it is hereby:		
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	Page	1 of 2 Docket 83306 Document 2021-26266	
	Case Number: A-20-8232		

HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC 1140 NORTH TOWN CENTER DRIVE, STE. 350 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144 TELEPHONE: 702-889-6400 FACSIMILE: 702-384-6025

nereby admitted to practice in the above en	
natter only.	Dated this 11th day of May, 2021
	Jusane Johnson
	The Honorable Susan H. Johnsor
Respectfully Submitted:	22B DEF AE26 5DB0 Susan Johnson
HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC	District Court Judge
<i>s/ Zachary Thompson</i> ZACHARY J. THOMPSON, ESQ.	
Nevada Bar No. 11001	
AN M. HOUSTON, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 11815	
HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC140 North Town Center Drive, Ste. 350	
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144 Attorneys for Defendant	
layson Paulo Alberto Agaton, APRN	

HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC 1140 NORTH TOWN CENTER DRIVE, STE. 350 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144 TELEPHONE: 702-889-6400 FACSIMILE: 702-384-6025

1	CSERV		
2			
3	DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
4			
5			
6	Jane Nelson, Plaintiff(s)	CASE NO: A-20-823285-C	
7	vs.	DEPT. NO. Department 22	
8 9	Muhammad Sabir, M.D., Defendant(s)		
10			
11	AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
12 13	This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District Court. The foregoing Order Admitting to Practice was served via the court's electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:		
14	Service Date: 5/11/2021		
15	Adam Breeden	adam@breedenandassociates.com	
16 17	E-File Admin	efile@hpslaw.com	
18	Kellie Piet	kpiet@mcbridehall.com	
19	Robert McBride	rcmcbride@mcbridehall.com	
20	Sean Kelly	smkelly@mcbridehall.com	
21	Kristine Herpin	kherpin@mcbridehall.com	
22	Michelle Newquist	mnewquist@mcbridehall.com	
23	Kristy Johnson	kristy@breedenandassociates.com	
24 25	Candace Cullina	ccullina@mcbridehall.com	
26	Casey Henley	chenley@hpslaw.com	
27	Reina Claus	rclaus@hpslaw.com	
28			

Π

1	Tiffane Safar	tsafar@mcbridehall.com
2	Penny Williams	pwilliams@mcbridehall.com
3	Timothy Evans	tevans@mcbridehall.com
4 5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27 28		
28		